IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TURRRTT Ein 2o
SHERMAN DIVISION o o
IN RE: ) /\ L
| R (VT
KAI SUN WU and ) CASE NO. 99-40094
HSIAO-NING WU ) (CHAPTER 7)
)
DEBTORS. )

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, certifies to the
Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of the Court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth
herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: ?/2—4 /OJ
/7

L
Joyce W.?(iauer, Trostee
IR SRS SR R R A R R T R R T I R R R R R E Y R Y Y R R L]

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

[ have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

Date: L/ 3 - O/

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

w S P




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
KAI SUN WU and )) CASE NO. 99-40094
HSIAO-NING WU ) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTORS. ;

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1 The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: That
they are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced
moneys from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. § 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11
US.C. § 554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate 1s ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a
division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted her approval of claims as filed,
or she has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the
Trustee's Report of Final Distribution and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee the trustee be
discharged from office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: 313’%&/

Joyce W. Lyuer, Trudtee
12900 Prestgn Road, Suite #930
Dallas, Texas 75230

(972) 503-4033




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:
A RECEIPTS $7,031.33

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1)  Secured Creditors § 000
(2)  Administrative Expenses § 13645
(3)  Prionty Creditors $ 0.00
(4)  Other $ 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: $ 13645

C. CURRENT BALANCE: S 6.894 .88




%£8°2

a3dNO3ASNN AO04

a3€3A003YH LNIDHId

%0, %09 %0S %0V %0E %0C %0l %0

‘S1N3WWOD

%000
%0899
%000
%vy'S
%000
%000
%000
%¥6°L
%000
%000
%000
%Vve'S
%/.1¥'02

%00°001

z0°.69'v

divd

SWIVTO d3¥NO3SNN

000
20269
000
228t
000
000
000
Sv'oEl
000
000
000
§9'G.¢€
By BEY L

€E1E0'LS

00°000°09

aamov
SWIVI1O a3dNd3SNN

(013 '®0193d OL NYNLIH)HEIHLO

avd SWIiv1O a3¥NO3ISNN

divd SNIV1O ALIYOINd

aivd SWIV1D a3dNno3s

S1S02 ¥31dVHO HOIdd

(D13 'SaAIXVLISASNIAIX3 J1V1S3

S1S02 1HN0D

S334 TVYNOISSA40¥Hd H3HLO0

S334 AINYHOLLY H3IHLO

S3ISNIdXT TVNOISSIH0Yd S.WHI-

S334 TVYNOISSIH0¥Hd SIAYIL

S3ISN3IdX3 S.331SNHL

NOISSINWOD S.331SNHL
:S3ISNIdX3 31vLS3

'S1dI303d viol
‘AINOONI 31v1is3

L0-SO0-¥0 :d3A0¥ddY 1sn 3lvd

y600v-66 AFIGWNN 3SVYO
ONIN-OVISH/NNS IV ‘NM ‘3INVN ISVO
¥3NVaNi :331SNYL

AYVIANNS 3SVD 1HO0d3¥ TTVNI4d S.331SN¥l



008N

Wd 60:20 1002/92/€0 ‘pajuld

vd 21906 00°ZEL 00'zel S SSY10 - NN L1SN¥1 INSWLISIANI - MO0OLS | 4L
v 000 000 | 00°000°09 vyl QEVMIOVC L13TWMIH | 9L
v4 | ooo 000 000 ADITOd JONVHNSNI I41LIN | st
v4 000 I umouxun usmouxun ADI70d JONVHNSNI 3411 I18vLINDT | bl
v+ 000 oc0co 00'00€°0L AYTIMIr e synd | €1
[ v 000 000 o000z INIWCINDI LNOMNOM 2 3104218 | ¢t
V4 000 000 00'050'6 o 13uVddY ONIVAM | LL
v4 000 000 00005 S3uNLOIdZ | oL
vd 000 000 0002522 SONIHSIN¥NH ® SAOOO QTOHISNOH | 6
V4 000 va umouxun umounun SINIWLSIANI 89} - LISOd3A ALIMNDIS | 8
ﬁﬂu 000 00°05 00°0S SVYO ¥VLS INO1- LISOd3A ALINND3S | 2
V4 000 00°GL9 00°Gi9 DIMLOINI NL- LISOdIA ALIMNOIS | 9
v4 000 - va 00004 0000} VOIMIWY 4O MNVE - INNOOOVY MNvE | §
V4 000 va umouxun umouun NOINN LIJ3YO SNIX3L - INNOOOVINVYE | +
v4 00°0 va umouNun umowiun MNVE OYL3IW - INNODOV YNVE | €
vd 00°/Z va 00°22 00°/2 o ANVHNOHSVYD | z
V4 000 000 00°000°00€ 31v.LS3 TvaN L
sjassy Buiuieway ‘uopueqe (3)$$35=vq {sysoD YO pue #7139y
JO anjep ssoi1 ajeys3 ay} ‘uopueqe (B)y5s§=v0 ‘suodwiaxy ‘sual] ssa sanjep
flwd) paisisinwpy Aq paneoay “paucpueqy ‘39Isni] Ag paulua)aq anjep) pajnpayasun {Auadoad (n) pajnpayosun puy pajnpayas)
Aing yassy spung/ajes Kuadoagd anjep jaN pajewsy juonyad uonduidsag PSSy
9 S v £ 4 !
66/12/90 i9jeq regq swed Lo/gg/c0 :Bulpu3 pouad
66/51/20  :8teq Bunss (e)iye§
() 66/80/10:(2) pauaAuoY 10 (3) paj4 NNS IYM ‘NAA :aweN ase)
H3INVANIT IDA0N (0g91€9) :@asnilL S¥A v600¥-66  :ldquny 3seD
SIse)) JISSY
310day pue proddY A113doa g djeisy [enpiarpuy
} ebed 1 uLIoy




009N

Wd 60°¢0 1002/9Z/€0 ‘payiud

00°0% L0'€06'9% 00°908°‘L9%$ 00'95.2°‘08v$ (sanjea umouun Buipniox3) sjpejog s}ossy  o¢
umounun 866/ vIN umoudun (n) 183931NI W)
V4 000 000 00002 90d L 62
i
v 000 000 000 AHOLINIANI 8z
|
V4 000 va 000 000 ININCIND3I 'STHNLXIH4 SSANISNE iz
2| 00°0 000 00°000's 08€71S S3IAIOYIN 5861 T4
v4 000 000 00°000'8 00¥S1 SNX31 0661 sz
v4 000 000 0008L'E SIOVM QIVANN LNE Q3NNVY3 | #2
v4 ~ Jooo va 00°000'0S 00°000°0S (34IM) I1GVAITOTY SINNODJDY | €2
- (s3yvHS
v 000 va umouxun umoun Z€) A3LDIMLSTH-AQUYMOVL 11T IMIH - MO01S | 22
(S3NVHS
v4d 000 va umouNun umouun ¥9) TYNOILIANOD-QYVYHOVYA LLITMIH - MDOLS Lz
(3”vHS/ESS
V4 GZY00'S 009/5'6 00'9.56'6 © SIUVHS ZSL) QUWMOVC LITTIMIH - HOOLS 0z
K27 000 000 000 S31LIMND3IS YNVIA ANV IMIN - MOOLS | 61
v4 L9'G88 L 00°902 00902 aNN4 V SSY10 TVLIdVO - YOOLS | 8t
sjossy buiurewisy ‘uopueqe (2)yss8=va (s1s09 19YJ0O pue # 19y
JO Aanjep ssoin ajejsy ay) ‘uopueqe (e)pss§=vO ‘suondwaxy ‘susi ssa sanjeA
{(wd) pasasiuiwpy Aq panaoay T pouopueqy ‘ad)sni) AgQ paunuwus)aq anfen) paInpayasun (Auadoud (n) patnpayasun puy pajapayos)
Anng yossy spunj/ates Ayedosg anjeA ISN pajewnns3y Juonnad uonduosaq Jessy
9 S v £ z 1
66/1.2/90 -9jeg Jeg sune| 10/92/c0 :DBuipuz pouad
66/51/20 :a)eq Bunasy (e)ites

Z .abed

() 66/80/10:(2) pauaAu0g Jo () pajidy
d3NVANIT 3DA0M

(0891¢Q) :@dysnuy

SAs®)) JISSY
110doy pue pa0oddy ApRdoag 93e)sy [enpiarpuy
[ WLIO ]

ioweN
rdaqunp

NNS IV ‘N
SdA ¥6001-66

asesn
asen




00'9'A  INd 60:Z0 L002/92/€0 ‘pejuLd

L00Z ‘Le Aenuer :(¥d41) Hoday Jeury 3o sjeq payosfoid Jusiing

6661 ‘LE Joqwedsg :(Y¥41) uoday jeury 40 33eg pajoaloud jeniu|

:Buisol) asen Bunoayy saniAnoy Jolep

sjassy Buureway

‘uopueqe (2)pss8§=va

(s1so9 say)o pue

#°J3y

¢ :abeg

H3NVANIT J0A0r

310day pue paodoy £a3doa g deysy [enpiAipuy
] uLIO

(0g91€9) :aasniy

Sase)) Jassy

JO anjep ssorn Ijeisgy ayy uopueqe (e)pss§=vo ‘suondwaxgy ‘suar sse sanjep
(v4) pasasiunwpy £Aq panpsay PaUGPUEqY ‘saisnu Ag pauluuajaq anjep) painpayosun (Auadoid (n) panpayasun puy pagnpayos)
Ajind jessy spunijples Auadord anjeA JaN pajewnys3 /uonnad uondussaq jassy
9 S 14 € 4 L
66/12/90 :9)eQ Jeg sune|n L0/9Z/e0 :Buipu3g pouad
66/51/20  :91eq Bunssy (e)Lpye§
() 66/20/1.0:(2) paraAuo) Jo (3) pajig NNS IVY ‘N :aweN asen

SHA ¥600¥-66  laquinN ased




009N Wd /210 L00Z/Z/ED ‘PaLd

(s)eousisyei 1ossy {}

00°0$ v0'£88'L$ : sjejoigng
v0'€88'L 9ze %0000°Z 1e Bunsod jsaaiu WNVE NVLIVHNYN 3SVHD IHL W) LO/LE/LO
8.6/8'L 0S°€ %0051 Z Je Bunsod jsessiul MNVE NVLLIYHNYIN 3SYHD 3HL W) 00/62/Z1
82°9/8'L ESE %000€E Z 1€ Bunsod jsesaiuj MNVE NVLLVHNYIN 3SYHO 3HL w) 00/0€/1 }
S.°Z7/8'L ] vo'E %000€°Z 1€ Bunsod jsesau| YNVE NVLLYHNYIN 3SYHO 3HL | 00/LE/OL
11698'L ZSE %000€°Z 1e Bunsod jsese| | YNVE NVLIVHNYIN ISYHO 3HL w 00/6Z/60
65°698'L €9°€ %000€'Z 1€ Bunsod 1sesaiu) MNVE NVLIVHNYN ISYHO IHL wr  |oo/Le/s0
96'198'L et  %000€Z e Bunsod jsaseu| MNVE NVLIVHNYN 3SYHO IHL Wi |oo/LelLo
vE'868'L  Jose %000z e Bunsod jsaseiu| NVE NV.LIVHNYIN 3SVYHO JHL wi | oo/0e/90
v8vsg'L | oy’ o %000€'Z 18 Bunsodjsasejui|  MNVE NVLLVHNYW 3SVHO 3HL w 00/L€/50 |
geis8't | €Z'€ - %000Z°Z e Bunsod jsaseju MNVE NVLLIYHNYIN 3SYHO JHL Wi 00/8Z/%0
318v8'L €L'E %0001 °Z 1e Bunsod jseleiu YMNVE NVLLYHNVN 3SVHO 3HL W 00/LE/EO0
zZo's¥8’L z6C %0001 Z 3e Bunsod jsessyu) YNVE NVLLYHNVW 3SVHO 3H1 W 00/62/20
oL'zrs’t zLE %0000°Z Je Buysod jsaisiu YNVE NVLLYHNVWN 3SVHO IH1 | 00/1€/10
86'8€8°L TLE %0000°Z e Bunysod jsalaju| MNVE NVLLYHNVIN 3SVHO 3H1 | 66/1E/Z1
98'5e8'l zo'E %0000°Z e Bunsod 3sasayu) MNVE NVLLYHNYIN 3SVHO IH1 | 66/0€/L 1
¥8'zEs'l Z0€ %0000°Z je Bunsod jseivyu) MNVE NVLLVHNYIN 3SVHO 3HL W 66/62/01
z8'628'L 982 %0006°L 1e Buysod jsalsyu) MNVE NVLLVYHNYIN 3SVHO IH1 wi 66/0€/60
96'9¢8'L S6C %0006'L e Busod isaseu| MNVE NV.LLVYHNYW 3SVHO 3HL w| 66/1€/80
L0'vZ8'L ¥6'C %0006°L 3e Bupsod isasaiu MNVE NV.LLVHNYW ISYHO 3H1 w 66/0€/.0
20128l 92T %0006°L je Bunsod ysassiu YNVE NV.LLYHNYW 3SYHO 3HL w 66/0€/90
18'818'1 L1'906 8 9|NPayoS Uo PaysiT %9038 Jo uondwapay yoseasay J99IS 9jBIS {21} 66/10/90
v9ZL6 19'688 8 9|NPay2S Uo PaysiT %9038 Jo uondwapay yoseasay 399115 23eIS {81} 66/70/90
£0°/2 €00 %0000 je Bunsod jsassiuj YNV NVLLVHNYW 3SVHO 3HL W 66/82/50
00°22 00°/2 NM NNS I {2} 66/90/50
aosuejeqg UNO2dY $ $ uonoesues] jo uondissaqg Wol4 PaAIasay ;o] pied PEE ) 21eq
ey Asuop sjuawasinqsiq sydiooay ] {# 304} ‘sued)
Z 9 S v £ z !
V/N :puog sjesedeg L0/b2/e0 :Buipu3 pouad
(wwy eseo yad) 00°000'00€$ :puog IMjueig €5CE6LL-cl  # al 19kedxe)
JUN02oY 19BN KSUOW - 69-688Y1LSL-ZLE JunoIIY
MNVE NVLLVHNVIN 3SVYHO 3H1  :aweN jueg NNS VY ‘N :awep ased
(0891£9) HANVYANIT IDAOM Pasni ) SHA ¥600¥-66 43quwnp 3sed
P1033Y SHuTdWRISANGSI( puy s3diddy yseH
| :obed 7 W10y




00'9°A N ZZ:10 1002/#Z/€0 pajuld

(s)aouaissal Jossy {}

88'v68'0% 00°0$ 88'68°0%
88'¥68'9 00°0 88°'¥68'9 S9-688YLSL-ZLE # VAN
sajuejeg sjuswasingsig s)diaday SLNNODOV 11V - 1V10l
JUNO2Y ISN 3N
00°0$ 88'768°9$ sjuawasingsiq / sydtaoay 1IN
000 si0lqe O} SjuawAed :ssa7
000 88°'v68'9 |ejoiqng
000 000 sJajsuel] yueg :sso
88'¥68°90$ 000 898’689 STIVLOL LNNOJJVY
88'v68'9 652 %0008 je Buisod ysa193u) MNVE NYLLVHNYIN 3SVYHO 3HL Wy 1L0/82/20
62°.88'0 SZ'v00'S (piexoRd NO|MBH) %00iS JO BleS "ou| 0D @ pileg "M Haqoy {oz} 10/20/20
Jouejeq junoooy 3 [3 uoljoBSUEl] JO uondudsag wol4 paAIad3y [ O] pied # 199YdH ajeqg
ey Asuow sjuawasinqgsiqa sidiaoay 1 {# 3o} -sued)
L 9 S v € z L
V/N :puog 3jeredag LO/¥2/c0 :Bulpuz pousd
(uwn oseo Jad) 00°000°00€$ :puog iajuelg €GEE612-€1L  :# QI 19kedxe]
UN0o0Y 1aJey ASUOW - §9-688V1LSL-ZLE JUNOJIY
MNVG NVLIVHNVYIN 3SVHO 3HL ‘swenN ueg NNS IvA 'NM :awepN ased
(0891£9) ¥ANVANI1 ADA0r :99isnu) Sdd ¥600¥-66  -4d9qUINN 3SED

Z ebey

PA029Y SIUWISINGSI( puy s31dIdddY yse))

7 Wao




SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts 6,894.88 25% of First $5,000 $1,250.00

Less (5,000.00)

Balance 1.894.88 10% of next $45,000 $ 18949

Less (45,000.00)

Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000 $ 0.00

Less (950,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance S 000
TOTAL COMMISSIONS $1,439.49

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees $ 000

Premium on Trustee's Bond $ 0.00

Copy Costs (See Exhibit “A™) $ 10250

Postage Costs (See Exhibit “A™) $§ 2315

Secretarial Time (See Exhibit “A”) $ 250.00

Preservation of Estate $ 000

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES: $ 375.65




EXHIBIT “A”

TRUSTEE EXPENSES
Secretarial, Copies, Postage: # Copies Postage
Trustee’s Application to Sell Property of the Estate 125 4.59
Application to Employ Broker 125 4.59
Final Report 150 12.95
Distribution Checks 10 1.02
TOTALS:
Secretarial Time = 5 hours @ $ 50.00/hour $250.00
Copies =410 @ $ .25/page $102.50
Postage .34 x 30 =$10.20 + 12.95 $ 23.15




SECRETARIAL TIME

Date Description of Services Total
Hours

12/12/00 | Preparation of Trustee’s Application to Sell Property of Estate 1.0
12/12/00 | Preparation of Application to Employ Broker 1.0
3/22/01 | Draft Final Report 25
Preparation of Supplemental Final Report S

Total Hours: 5.0




EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

11 U.S8.C. Sec. 507(a) (1)
Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C Sec. 503(b) (1) (n)
Preservation of Estate
Transportation

Storage

Wages

Estates share FICA
Insurance

Upkeep

Other (itemize)

G EYO QW

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)
Post-Petition taxes and
related penalties

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A. Compensation of Trustee
B. Expenses of Trustee
C. Commissions of Stock Broker

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

U.S. Trustee fees

Other (itemize)

Totals:

SCHEDULE C

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ 0.00 S 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,439.49 1,439.49 0.00 1,439.49
375.65 375.65 0.00 375.65
136.45 136.45 136.45 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$1,951.59 $1,951.59 136.45 $1,815.14




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secured Claim Amount Amount Previously Due
No. Claimed Allowed Paid
(Creditor Name)
2 City of Richardson $382.72 $382.72 $0.00 $382.72

Total $382.72




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(D ) 3) (4) ©)
Claim No. Amt. Amt. Amt. Due
Claimed Allowed Paid
1. For Credit Extended
Section 364(e)(1)
2. Claims for failure of
adequate protection
Section 307(a)(b)
3. “Gap Claims”
Section 507(a)(2)
4. Wages, etc.
Section 507(a)(3)
5. Contributions to
Benefit Plans
Section 507(a)(4)
6.  Consumer Deposits
Section 507(a)(6)
7. Taxes
Section 507(a)(7)
TOTAL: $0.00




IN RE:

KAI SUN WU and
HSTIAO-NING WU

DEBTORS.

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
)
)
) CASE NO. 99-40094
)
) (CHAPTER 7)
)

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States
Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection thereto
is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

1.

ii.
iii.,
1v.
V.
i
vil.
Viil.

Balance on Hand

Administrative Expenses to be paid
Priority Claims to be paid

Secured Claims to be paid

Unsecured Claims to be paid
Miscellaneous distributions to be paid
Total Distributions to be made

Zero Balance

Dated: 3}/ LG/ o)

$6,894.88
$1,815.14
$ 0.00
§ 38272
$4,697.02
§ 0.00
$6,894.88

$ 0.00

12900 Pregton Road, Suite 930
Dallas, Téxas 75230
(972) 503-4033

Joyce W.}{(dauer, Trustee




FILED
u.s. BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

JOYCE W. LINDAUER

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE FEB212001  am

Y PM

12900 Preston Road, Suite 93§Eéﬁﬂ S. BANKRUPTCY GOURI

Dallas, Texas 75230 BY:

DEPUTY.

Telephone: February 19, 2001 Telecopy:
(972) 503-4033 (972) 503-4034

Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court
660 N. Central Expressway, Suite 300B
Plano, TX 75074

Re:  Kai Sun Wu and Hsiao-Ning Wu, Debtors
Case No. 99-40094

Dear Clerk:

In preparation of the Chapter 7 Trustee’s Final Report in the above-referenced proceeding,
please indicate below any Court fees which remain to be paid.

Very truly yours

Nancy \\%I/owe

Legal Assistant to Joyce W. Lindauer

Encs.

Fees Due: Yes Amount $ “Z) -




form.bill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

£
SgS g,
In Re: Case No: 9940094 drs "k Ml
ST
Kai Sun Wu Chapter: 7 a £r oyt
Hsiao-Ning Wu P e,,fsf?\/r, 8 5 }Oﬁgg’i
Debtor(s) O, n, S &y, 200/ &

RO
BILL OF COURT COSTS \% Uryy
To:  Joyce W. Lindauer

12900 Preston Road, Ste. 930
Dallas, TX 75230

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $-0-.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $-0-
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $-0-

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice) ‘

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
-0- Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$-0-

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $-0-

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: February 22, 2001
JAMES D. TOKOPH
Clerk of Court

By:

Déeputy Clerk  *

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE:

KAJ SUN WU and
HSIAO-NING WU

DEBTORS.E oD Nx_gm

ORDER GRANTING
TRUSTEE'S APPLICATION TO SELL PROPERTY
OF THE ESTATE

, FLED
Usq ‘“ \l f‘\/ r-(\UQT
FASTLDY o s ar Ty

B "'-~.‘h‘.rr LV | "

2000 JAN 16 PM 4242
CLERK, U.S. oaHr(f\UPTCY

BY)_/IM\:DEPJTY

CASE NO. 99-40094
(Chapter 7)

CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION the Trustee's Application to Sell Property of the Estate

and the Court, upon a review of the pleadings on file, finds that good cause exists for granting same.

It is, therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Trustee's Application to Sell Property

of the Estate is hereby GRANTED and all reasonable and necessary closing costs and broker’s

commission not to exceed 6% of gross sales proceeds shall be paid at closing.

SIGNED; /

A




LED
USRI eeaT
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT B
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 201 -5 PH 327
SHERMAN DIVISION LA T
SRS P weTsy
e @ Yt
§ oY Lin VA_D"';’J"!“‘.-'
KAI SUN WU §
HSIAO-NING WU o .. e § CASE NO. 99-40094
ECD W 57l (Chapter 7
DEBTOR. §

ORDER GRANTING
APPLICATION TO EMPLOY STOCK BROKER TO
LIQUIDATE ASSETS OF ESTATE
UPON CONSIDERATION of the application of Joyce W. Lindauer, Chapter 7 Trustee,
seeking approval of her employment of Mary H. Sherwin of Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc., and it
appearing that said stock broker is qualified and competent that said stock broker has no interest that
would disqualify her from the proposed employment, and that the fee to be paid is reasonable, it is

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the employment by the Chapter 7 Trustee

of Mary H. Sherwin of Robert W. Baird & Co. Inc. on the terms set forth in the Trustee's application

1s approved.

DATED: W/
[/

HONORABLE DONALD SHARP ./
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

/9




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

%5 Jo

v =2 Pt 2 12

IN RE:

WU, KAI SUN and HSIAC-NING, CASE NO. 99-40094

LI A3 O L

DEBTORS.
ORDER GRANTING EOD JUN - 31993

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO COMPEL TURNOVER
QF ASSETS OF THE ESTATE

ON THIS DATE came on for consideration the Trustee's Motion to Compel Tumover of
Assets of the Estate. Upon consideration of the pleadings and premises, the record herein, and due
notice having been given, the Court is of the opinion that sufficient cause exists to grant the Motion.
According, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Ying Lin Huan turnover the amount of

$50,000.00 to the Trustee within ten (10) days of entry of this Order.

ga«wo?( 1297

UNI'I'ED STATES BANKRUPTCY

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO COMPEL TURNOVER
QF ASSETS OF THE ESTATE - Page 1




Eastern District of Texas - Clauus Register Report

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register Report

99-40094 In re: Kai Sun Wu and Hsiao-Ning Wu
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: y Vol: v Case filed: 01/08/99
Judge: Donald R. Sharp

Page 1 of 2

Debtor Name: Wu , Kai Sun

99 - 40094 Wu , Hsiao-Ning

Last Date to File Claims: 06/21/99
Last Date fo File (govt): 09/13/99

Creditor Name: Mrs. Shwu-Hey Yuh Nature of Claim:
Claim Number: 1 717 S. Sherman St, #300 Deficiency:
Richardson, TX 75081 Unliquidated:
|Claim date: 03/18/99 || I ]
L Amount ” Class ” Remarks l
| 60,000.00]] g | |

| Total: $60,000.00|

L

lAl10untA110wed.' N/A "Description:

|OrderActi0n:

Debtor Name: Wu , Kai Sun

99 - 40054 Wu , Hsiao-Ning

Last Date to File Claims: 06/21/99
Last Date to File (govt): 09/13/99

Creditor Name: City of Richardson

c/o Nichols Jackson Dillard Nature of Claim:
Claim Number: 2 ||Hager & Smith, LLP Deficiency:
1800 Lincoln Plaza, 500 N. Akard Unliquidated:
Dallas, TX 75201
|Claim date: 06/15/99 || |
’ Amount Jr Class —l Remarks

[ 382.72]| s

L

| Total: $382.72)

|

’AmountAllowed.‘ N/A4”Description:

j Order Action:

Report Criteria

Claim Number(s):

All

End of Claims Register Report

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt. pl

3/24/01




Case:

99-40094

Case Balance: $6,894.88

Total Proposed Payment: $6,894.88

Claims Proposed Distribution

Trustee: Joyce W. Lindauer

Remaining Balance: $6,894.88

Claim | Claimant Type Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed | Remaining
No. Name Filed Allowed to Date | Balance Payment | Funds
Joyce W. Lindauer | Admin $375.65 $375.65 $0.00 $375.65 $375.65 $6,519.23
Exp - Trustee Ch7
(Ch7)
Clerk, U.S. Admin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,519.23
Bankruptcy Court Ch7
Joyce W. Lindauer | Admin $1,439.49 | $1,439.49 | $0.00 $1,439.49 | $1,439.49 | $5,079.74
Fees - Trustee Ch7
(Ch)
Admin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,079.74
Fees - Trustee’s Ch7
Atty (Ch 7)
Stockbroker Admin | Admin $136.45 $136.45 $136.45 | $0.00 $0.00 $5,079.74
(Ch7?) Ch7
I Shwu-Hey Yuh Un- $60,000.00 | $60,000.00 | $0.00 $60,000.00 | $4,697.02 | $382.72
secured
2 City of Richardson | Secured | $382.72 $382.72 $0.00 $382.72 $382.72 $0.00
Total for Case No. 99-40094 $62,334.31 | $62,334.31 | $136.45 | $62,197.86 | $6,894.88 | $0.00
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Filed Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: | $ 1,951.59 $1,951.59 $136.45 $1,815.14
Total Priority Claims: $ 000 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 000
Total Secured Claims: $ 38272 $ 38272 $ 0.00 $ 38272
Total Unsecured Claims: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $ 0.00 $60,000.00




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY « JURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: KATI SUN & HSIAO-NING WU / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 99-40094
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee's Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public
inspection at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk. 200 E. Ferguson. Tyler. Texas 75702, or at the
trustee’s office whose name and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900 DALLAS. TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JOYCE LINDAUER 1439.49 375.65
Trusiee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptey Court 0.00

The trustee's account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$7031.33 $ 136.45 $ 6894.88

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$382.72 - general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 60000.00

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report. Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address
within 30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed. the Court may consider the
Report and Applications without hearing. 1f objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk




~ .-

GTuxentcfnlmtg

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Eastern District of Texas
Sherman Division
IN RE: § Bankruptcy Case No.: 99 - 40094

Kai Sun Wu and Hsiao-Ning Wu §
Debtor(s) § Chapter: 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE,
APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, Report of Proposed
Final Distribution and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents
are available for public inspection at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, Sherman
Division 660 N. Central Expressway, Suite 300B Plano, TX 75074 , or at the case
trustee’s office whose name and address is as follows: Joyce W. Lindauer , 12900
Preston Rd. Suite 930 Dallas, TX 75230.

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
Joyce W. Lindaver , Trustee 1,439.49 375.65
Atty for Trustee:
U.S. Trustee
U.S. Bankruptcy Court costs -0-
The Trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance
7,031.33 136.45 6,894.88

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and
priority claims which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in
the total amount of 382.72; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount
of 60,000.00 . The debtor has been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed
Distributions must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the
above mentioned address within 30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections
are filed, the Court may consider the Report and Applications without a hearing. If
objections are filed, a hearing will be held on 05/15/01 - 01:30 pm at Plano
Bankruptcy Courtroom U. S. Bankruptcy Court 3rd Floor 660 North Central
Expressway Plano Parkway at N. Central Expressway Plano, TX 75074.

Date: 04/12/01 James D. Tokoph , Clerk of Court

By: jrk
Deputy Clerk

Ll




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
KAI SUN WU and )) CASE NO. 99-40094
Hsiao-Ning Wu ) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTORS. ;

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT,
PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee having filed an Application for Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses, and the Trustee having filed
a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution, after hearing and due consideration, it is hereby:
ORDERED that the Trustee's Final Report and Proposed Distribution are hereby approved. It is further

ORDERED that the Trustee, Joyce W. Lindauer, is to pay the claims allowed and approved in the Trustee’s Final Report

and Report of Proposed Distribution.

DATED:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE




